CLASS “A” & “B” MISDEMEANOR
2025-2026 ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULE

The attached schedule is based on arrest dates only, except for arrests on capiases. When a Defendant
is arrested on a capias/alias capias, the schedule should be checked for the next closest arraignment in
order for the case to be placed back on the appropriate court’s docket. Oftentimes a Defendant is arrested
on a bond forfeiture, surety to surrender principal (SOB) or an insufficient bond warrant, in which case the
court should be contacted to determine whether a new arraignment date is necessary.

The APPEARANCE DATE AND TIME OF 8:00 A.M. (no exceptions) must be written in the proper place
on the bond in order to identify the appropriate court. Further, all Defendants are hereby ORDERED, to
appear without exception.

Usually all case numbers beginning with “001” are assigned to the County Court at Law, Judge Jason
Ellis, Presiding, unless it was ordered transferred to a different court.

Usually all case numbers beginning with “002" are assigned to the County Court at Law #2, Judge
Sara Maynard, Presiding, unless it was ordered transferred to a different court.

Usually all case numbers beginning with “003” are assigned to the County Court at Law #3, Judge
Clay White, Presiding, unless it was ordered transferred to a different court.

PECEMPER-
Signed this the & day of Mevember, 2024.
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Jason Effis, Judge

County Court at Law

Smithy County, Texas
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Sara Mayng¥d, Judge
County Court at Law #2
Smith County, Texas
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ClayWifite, Judge
County Court at Law #3
Smith County, Texas




CLASS A AND CLASS B
2025-2026 MISDEMEANOR ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULE

DATE OF ARREST APPEARANCE DATE PRESIDING
(REGARDLESS OF BOND) 8:00 AM JUDGE
January 5, 2025 — January 18, 2025 Friday, March 14, 2025 ELLIS
January 19, 2025 — February 1, 2025 Friday, March 28, 2025 WHITE
February 2, 2025 — February 15, 2025 Friday, April 11, 2025 MAYNARD
February 16, 2025 — March 1, 2025 Friday, April 25, 2025 ELLIS
March 2, 2025 — March 15, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025 WHITE
March 16, 2025 — March 29, 2025 Friday, May 23, 2025 MAYNARD
March 30, 2025 — April 12, 2025 Friday, June 6, 2025 ELLIS
April 13, 2025 — April 26, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 WHITE
April 27,2025 — May 10, 2025 Friday, July 11, 2025 MAYNARD
May 11, 2025 — May 24, 2025 Friday, July 18, 2025 ELLIS
May 25, 2025 — June 7, 2025 Friday, August 1, 2025 WHITE
June 8, 2025 — June 21, 2025 Friday, August 15, 2025 MAYNARD
June 22,2025 — July 5, 2025 Friday, August 29, 2025 ELLIS
July 6, 2025 — July 19, 2025 Friday, September 12, 2025 WHITE
July 20, 2025 — August 2, 2025 Friday, September 26, 2025 MAYNARD
August 3, 2025 — August 16, 2025 Friday, October 10, 2025 ELLIS
August 17, 2025 —August 30, 2025 Friday, October 24, 2025 WHITE
August 31, 2025 — September 13, 2025 Friday, November 7, 2025 MAYNARD
September 14, 2025 — September 27, 2025 | Friday, November 21, 2025 ELLIS
September 28, 2025 — October 11, 2025 Friday, December 5, 2025 WHITE
October 12, 2025 — October 25, 2025 Friday, December 12, 2025 MAYNARD
October 26, 2025 — November 8, 2025 Friday, January 9, 2026 ELLIS
November 9, 2025 — November 22, 2025 Friday, January 16, 2026 WHITE
November 23, 2025 — December 6, 2025 Friday, January 30, 2026 MAYNARD
December 7, 2025 — December 20, 2025 Friday, February 13, 2026 ELLIS
December 21, 2025 — January 3, 2026 Friday, February 27, 2026 WHITE
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COUNTY OF SMITH

COMMISSIONERS COURT
200 E. Ferguson, Suite 100

Phone (903) 590-4600

Tyler, Texas 75702

Fax: (903) 590-4615

Order of the Commissioners Court

Smith County Year 2025 Holiday Schedule

Pursuant to the Laws and Rules of the State of Texas, Government Code, Chapter 152, the Commissioners
of Smith County does hereby Order that the following be designated as the Official Legal Holiday for

Smith County for the year of 2025.

New Year’s Day
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
President’s Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day
Juneteenth Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving
Christmas

Administrative Day

Wednesday, January 1, 2025

Monday, January 20, 2025

Monday, February 17, 2025

Friday, April 18, 2025

Monday, May 26, 2025

Thursday, June 19, 2025

Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025

Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Thursday and Friday, November 27 & 28, 2025
Wednesday and Thursday, December 24 & 25, 2025

choice during Calendar Year 2025

Approved by the Smith County Commissioners Court on the & i day of September 2024.
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DISTRIBUTION LIST

SMITH COUNTY

Judge Jason Ellis, CCL / Amber Massenburge
Judge Sara Maynard, CCL #2 / Amie Castle
Judge Clay White, CCL #3 / Kayla Luker
Jennifer Barfield, Office Manager (DA’s Office)
Susie Saxion, Misdemeanor Chief (DA’s Office)
Gabby Hernandez, Legal Assistant (DA’s Office)

Janet Fugler, Director

Smith County Probation Office
Ofelia Ramirez, Court Officer CCL
Teresa Barker, Court Officer CCL #2
Daisy Hernandez, Court Officer CCL #3
Kendrick Freeman, Supervisor

Smith County Probation Office
Tina Knighton, Court Interpreters
Sheriff Larry Smith, Smith County
Captain Marvin Martin, Smith County Jail
Lt. Heather McCarver, Smith County Jail
Sgt. Shronda Mask, Transport SCJ
SCSO Jail Front Desk

Lt. Matthew Lazarine, Courthouse Security

Sgt. India Samuels, Courthouse Security
Sandra Harris, SCSO Book-In

Shane Scott, Pre-Trial Release

Lynda Swann, Pre-Trial Release

Verna Carroll, Pre-Trial Release

Penny Clarkston, District Clerk

Karen Phillips, County Clerk

Terry Morrow, County Clerk’s Office
Katie Aragon, County Clerk’s Office
Gregory Harrison, County Clerk’s Office
Lakisha Wilprit, County Clerk’s Office
Mayra Anda, County Clerk’s Office

BONDING AGENCIES:

1%t Choice Bail Bonds
Affordable Bail Bonds
Avelar Bail Bonds

Bad Boy Bail Bonds
Strike Three Bail Bonds
EZ Out Bail Bonds
Longino’s Bail Bonds
East Texas Bail Bonds
Graves Bail Bonds

1%t Stop Bail Bonds

Texas Outlaws Bail Bonds
Ace Bail Bonds

Big Green Bail Bonds
Lynda Swann, PT Release
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